

Schedule for the work:- M/R to boundary wall of colony campus under head quarter section of K.C Sub-Division  
No-IV, Sarenga under K.C Division No-I, Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur during 2017-18.

SL NO	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs)	Unit	Amount (Rs)
1	Dismantling old structure for all heights carefully as directed including removing and disposal of the debris from site and stacking serviceable materials at site as directed with all leads and lifts (Buildings & structure).a) Masonry work	6.12	Cum	174.00	Cum	1065.00
2	Removal of all kinds excavated earth from spoil received at ground level through transportation by truck / carts or by any other conveyance on land within a total distance of 1 Km. including loading, unloading upto 30 metre lead at both ends and all lifts complete including spreading the unloaded spoil as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge where land is to be arranged by Department.	33.3	Cum	160.00	Cum	5328.00
3	Cutting and removing ordinary thick or thorny jungles including clearing and depositing the same with all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	300.00	Sqm	10.00	Sqm	3000.00
4	Earthwork in excavation as noted below for foundation of structures including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils as directed and dressing the sides of the trenches, leveling, dressing and ramming the surfaces as required etc. complete within an initial lead of 30 metre and initial lift of 2 metre. Local soil / soil mixed with moorum or kankar / silt, dry or moist / slushy silt / sticky soil.	15.58	m3	84.00	m3	1309.00
5	Cement concrete work Prop. 1 : 2 : 4 with 20mm down graded stone metal including supply and carriage of all materials to site in all leads and lifts, curing, vibrating, placing etc. complete .Where vibrator and mixer machine are not used.	6.40	m3	4895.00	m3	31328.00
6	Hire and labour charges for shuttering without staging for concrete including fitting & fixing and striking out after completion of work.iii) Steel Shuttering	51.7	m2	237.00	m2	12253.00
7	Supplying, straightening, cutting, bending, hooking, assembling at site reinforcing rods and placing in position and binding with 16 SWG black annealed wire at every intersection including removal of loose-rust (if necessary) as per drawing and direction of Engineer-in-charge, complete. (Payment to be made on required and used quantity or reinforcement as per drawing and direction) i) With Tor steel.	4.32	Qtl.	5905.00	Qtl.	25510.00
8	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor.	48.30	m3	759.00	m3	36660.00
9	1st class brick work in super structure (above pavement level or designed bed level of canal) in cement mortar, racking out joints and curing complete up to a height of 4 metres and including supply of all materials to site.Mortar Mix 1 : 4	0.56	m3	5358.00	m3	3000.00
10	Earthwork in filling in layers not exceeding 25cm including watering and ramming with all leads and lifts.a) Earth obtained from foundation excavation.	9.95	m3	60.00	m3	597.00
11	Local Sand (Fine, River sand with in distance 50 K.M.) for filling in foundation, plinth & scoured area of canal bed and slope with local sand in layers of 25 cm. or as directed and consolidating same by thorough saturation with water and ramming complete including carriage and supply of sand in all leads and lifts (Measurement to be taken on compacted volume).	0.61	m3	381.00	m3	232.00



N.I.T NO:-WBIW/ EE/ KCD-I/ NIT-01 OF 2017-18.

SL NO:-05

Schedule for the work:- M/R to boundary wall of colony campus under head quarter section of K.C Sub-Division No-IV, Sarenga under K.C Division No-I, Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur during 2017-18.

SL NO	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs)	Unit	Amount (Rs)
12	cement slurry (Ghola) clearing the surface, top finishing, curing and necessary scaffolding complete with supply and carriage of all materials to site.(i) With 1:4 cement mortar 20 mm thick plaster	131.06	m2	126.00	m2	16514.00

TOTAL Rs.- 136796.00

(Rupees One Lakh thirty six Thousand seven Hundred and ninty six Only)

  
Executive Engineer

Kangasbati Canals Divn No-I  
Amlagora , Paschim Medinipur



I/We do here by agree to execute the above work @.....%  
Above/Low/At per than the Schedule of Rates attached herewith .

Signature of the Contractor(s)